REJ03C0295-0003  Rev.0.03  Jul. 31, 2007
R1Q3A3636/R1Q3A3618/R1Q3A3609
36-Mbit QDR�II SRAM
4-word Burst
REJ03C0295-0003
Preliminary
Rev. 0.03
Jul. 31, 2007
Description
The R1Q3A3636 is a 1,048,576-word by 36-bit, the R1Q3A3618 is a 2,097,152-word by 18-bit, and the R1Q3A3609 is
a 4,194,304-word by 9-bit synchronous quad data rate static RAM fabricated with advanced CMOS technology using
full CMOS six-transistor memory cell. It integrates unique synchronous peripheral circuitry and a burst counter. All
input registers controlled by an input clock pair (K and /K) and are latched on the positive edge of K and /K. These
products are suitable for applications which require synchronous operation, high speed, low voltage, high density and

• Internally self-timed write control
• Clock-stop capability with µs restart
• User programmable impedance output
• Fast clock cycle time:  3.0 ns (333 MHz)/3.3 ns (300 MHz)/4.0 ns (250 MHz)/
5.0 ns (200 MHz)/6.0 ns (167 MHz)
• Simple control logic for easy depth expansion
• JTAG boundary scan
Notes: QDR RAMs and Quad Data Rate RAMs comprise a new family of products developed by Cypress
Semiconductor, IDT, NEC, Samsung, and Renesas Technology Corp.
Preliminary: The specifications of this device are subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest
Renesas Technology's Sales Dept. regarding specifications.
Page 1 of 24
R1Q3A3636/R1Q3A3618/R1Q3A3609
Ordering Information
Type No. Organization Cycle time Clock frequency Package Notes
R1Q3A3636ABG-30R 3.0 ns 333 MHz
R1Q3A3636ABG-33R 3.3 ns 300 MHz
R1Q3A3636ABG-40R 4.0 ns 250 MHz
R1Q3A3636ABG-50R 5.0 ns 200 MHz
R1Q3A3636ABG-60R
1-M word
× 36-bit
6.0 ns 167 MHz
R1Q3A3618ABG-30R 3.0 ns 333 MHz
R1Q3A3618ABG-33R 3.3 ns 300 MHz
R1Q3A3618ABG-40R 4.0 ns 250 MHz
R1Q3A3618ABG-50R 5.0 ns 200 MHz
R1Q3A3618ABG-60R
2-M word
× 18-bit
6.0 ns 167 MHz
R1Q3A3609ABG-30R 3.0 ns 333 MHz
R1Q3A3609ABG-33R 3.3 ns 300 MHz
R1Q3A3609ABG-40R 4.0 ns 250 MHz
R1Q3A3609ABG-50R 5.0 ns 200 MHz
R1Q3A3609ABG-60R
4-M word
× 9-bit
6.0 ns 167 MHz
Plastic FBGA 165-pin
PLBG0165FB-A
Notes: 1. Type No.
  (0:1) R1 : Renesas Memory prefix
  (2:3) Q2 : QDRII 2-word Burst SRAM
   Q3 : QDRII 4-word Burst SRAM
   Q4 : DDRII 2-word Burst SRAM
   Q5 : DDRII 4-word Burst SRAM
   Q6 : DDRII 2-word Burst SRAM Separate I/O
  (4) A : VDD=1.8V
  (5:6) 36 : Density = 36Mb
   72 : Density = 72Mb
  (7:8) 36 : Organization = x36
   18 : Organization = x18
   09 : Organization = x9
Pin Arrangement
R1Q3A3636 series
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
A /CQ VSS NC /W /BW2 /K /BW1 /R SA NC CQ
B Q27 Q18 D18 SA /BW3 K /BW0 SA D17 Q17 Q8
C D27 Q28 D19 VSS SA NC SA VSS D16 Q7 D8
D D28 D20 Q19 VSS VSS VSS VSS VSS Q16 D15 D7
E Q29 D29 Q20 VDDQ VSS VSS VSS VDDQ Q15 D6 Q6
F Q30 Q21 D21 VDDQ VDD VSS VDD VDDQ D14 Q14 Q5
G D30 D22 Q22 VDDQ VDD VSS VDD VDDQ Q13 D13 D5
H /DOFF VREF VDDQ VDDQ VDD VSS VDD VDDQ VDDQ VREF ZQ
J D31 Q31 D23 VDDQ VDD VSS VDD VDDQ D12 Q4 D4
K Q32 D32 Q23 VDDQ VDD VSS VDD VDDQ Q12 D3 Q3
L Q33 Q24 D24 VDDQ VSS VSS VSS VDDQ D11 Q11 Q2
M D33 Q34 D25 VSS VSS VSS VSS VSS D10 Q1 D2
N D34 D26 Q25 VSS SA SA SA VSS Q10 D9 D1
P Q35 D35 Q26 SA SA C SA SA Q9 D0 Q0
R TDO TCK SA SA SA /C SA SA SA TMS TDI
(Top View)
REJ03C0295-0003  Rev.0.03  Jul. 31, 2007
Page 2 of 24
R1Q3A3636/R1Q3A3618/R1Q3A3609
R1Q3A3618 series
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
A /CQ VSS SA /W /BW1 /K NC /R SA NC CQ
B NC Q9 D9 SA NC K /BW0 SA NC NC Q8
C NC NC D10 VSS SA NC SA VSS NC Q7 D8
D NC D11 Q10 VSS VSS VSS VSS VSS NC NC D7
E NC NC Q11 VDDQ VSS VSS VSS VDDQ NC D6 Q6
F NC Q12 D12 VDDQ VDD VSS VDD VDDQ NC NC Q5